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JOHNSON COUNTY GAS COMPANY, INC. 
P. 0. BOX 339 

HAROLD, KX 41635 

February 22,20 IO 

Rc: Case #20 10-000 10 

FEB24 2010 
PUBLIC SERVICE 

CCaMMlSSlON 

Mr. Jcff Derouen 
Executive Directar 
Public Service Commission 
P. 0. Box 61 5 
Frankfort, KY 40602-061 5 

Dear Mr. Derouen, 

Enclosed please find Johnson County Gas Company’s response to the Public Service 
Commission’s response to Case # 2010-00010. The folloying information and attached 
documents will hopefidy, clarify the Cornmission’s questions concerning this case. 

If you need further documentation on ’my of these questions, plcasc do not hesitate to 
contact this office. 

Sincerely Yo\vs, 

Bud Rife 
President 
Johnson County Gas Company, Inc 
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Johnson County Gas Company, Inc. 

Response to Initial Data Request in Reference to: 

Case #20 10-000 10 

Prepared For 

Public Service Coimnissioii 

1. A. Johnson County Gas Company’s coiltract with 
Constellation was tenniiiated by them effective January 4,2009. 
They have not supplied this company with gas since that date. 
See attached cancellation notice. 

B. The company purchases gas fioni Bradco at a rate of $8.50 
per Mcf. See attached contract. 

C. Equitable Energy has 110 fixed rate, it fluctuates based on the 
market prices. 

D. Since Januaiy of 2009 Johnson County Gas Company has 
been unable to negotiate a contract with a supplier for the routes 
that were covered by Constellation, as a result it has been pulliiig 
5 oas fi-om what is referred to as the “pool”. Since a price was 
required to figure the P.G.A. the H e i q  Hub pricing was used in an 
atteinpt to compute the rate as accurately as possible, thus setting a 
rate that would reflect the lower prices oftlhe current market. NO 
actual invoices were available to use in the urea previously 



contracted with Constellation in the preparation of this tariff 
proposal. Mr. Rife is currently working on a contract to satis@ this 
requirement. 

E. Bradco and Equitable Energy are the only current suppliers 
of gas to Johnson County Gas Company. Columbia Gas(Nisource) 
refused to sign an agreement to be our supplier on the routes that 
currently access the pool. 
2. A. & €3. Please refer to the attached invoices for this 
in for mat i o n 



ATTACHMENT A 

CONSTELLATION 



F e b . 2 3 .  2OiO 5 : 5 5 P I $  B U D  R I F E  

Decein,kr. 4,2008 

Bud Rlfe 
Johnson County Gas Company 
54 2"' Street 
Harold, Kenrucky 41 635 

Re: NAESB Contract No. AES07166 between Conste/latlon NewEnergy - Gas Division. LLC and Johnson 
County Gas Company, dated May 7,2007 (he "Contract'). 

Dear Mr. Rife: 

We are offering you the opportunity to seek another marketer %you so wish: however, pursuant to Section 
12 of the Confracl and CNEG's credit policy, CNEG 13 notifying Johnson County Gas Company of the 
termination of the Contract effecZIve January 4, 2009. CNEG will notifj Columbia Gas Transmission of the 
termination. 

Additionally, i f  has come to CNEG's attention that Johnson County Gas Company Is past due in the arrlount 
of $54.280.57 for natural gas invaices. Ouplicate copies of !he relevant invoices are enclosed for your 
convenience, 

Full payment must  be immediately remitted to avoid CNEG exercising remedies under the Contract and at 
law. CNEG does not waive. and in fact exprossly r e s e w s  to itself, all other remedies to which It may be 
entitled, whether under the Contract, at law, or in equity. Piease see below for payment. 

Overnight Instructions: Wire Instructions: 

- F z r  Zbision. LLC Smstel1l;acrn PdewEnerqy - Gas Division, LLC . .  -_ I . .  

I 
I 

. .  

I __-- 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (502) 213-9102 or Mi@ Cox at (502) 214-6304. 

Very truly yours, 

Joseph Kirwan, Counsel 
ConstellatIan Energy -- NewEnergy Gas 

CC NitaCox 
Tara Woodsmall 
John Shearer 
Daniel Marks 



N 0 ~ 9 9 7 2  P .  7 

Jamie 

From: g kwhite@n isource. corn 
Sent: 
To: bandhgas@mikrotec.com 
Subject: 

Friday, February 20, 2009 3.1 5 PM 

Location 804310 -Johnson County Gas Company 

Bud, 

E'rom our discussion about l o c a t i o n  904310-Johnson Co.  Gas Co.,  C o n s t e l l a t i o n  Energy 
Commodities Group, I n c ,  i s  no longer  t a k i n g  t h e  product ion a t  this meter froIn January 4, 
2 0 0 9  forward. 

For  Johnson County Gas Company t o  s u b m i t  a r e q u e s t  f o r  s e r v i c e ,  you w i l l  need t o  c a l l  our 
c r e d i t  department.  Plcase c a l l  Jarnie Swar t z  (614-460-6991.) i n  our  c r e d i t  department,. She 
w i l l  l e t  you know what information she  needs f o r  Johnson County Gas Company be s e t u p  f o r  
c r e d i t  i n  ou r  system. Cred i t  will have co be approved before  you are  ab le  t o  do a n y  
requescs  f o r  s e r v i c e ,  b i d  on auc t ions  o r  nominations, etc,. on our system.  

A f t e r  c r e d i t  i s  setup, yon can submit a request  f o r  s e r v i c e  i n  Navigates - 
ngtsnaviga tes  ., coin. For he lp  with siibrnitxing a r eques t  f o r  s e r v i c e ,  please c a l l  304-357- 
3705. 

Gary W h it c! 
Columbia Gas 
Phons:  304-357-3103 
Fax : 3 0 4. - 3 5 7 - 3 tj 2 7 

mailto:bandhgas@mikrotec.com


Jamie 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

gkwhite@nisource corn 
Monday, February 16,2009 1.53 PM 
bandhgas@mikrotec.com 
Location 804310 -Johnson County Gas Company 

Bud, 

L o c a r i o n  804310-Johnson CQ,, Gas Co. sends gas t o  Constel la t5 ,on Enargy 
Corrurtodities Group, I n c ,  

Conutel1aI:iori i s  s a y i n g  t h a t  e f f e c t i v e  J a n u a r y  4 ,  2008  they  a r e  no longer  
t a k i n g  t h e  gas a t  this meter .  

If yo11 could t o l l .  me who to a l l o c a t c  t h i s  gas K O  on o u r  system. T h i s  meter 
i s  a m o n t h l y  cha r t  arid burris aruiincl 100 dt,h/day, 

G a r y  Whi t e  
C c l u m b i a  Gas 
Ph : 
Fax: 304-357-3527 

3 c! 4 .- .‘j 5 7 - 3 7 0 1 

1 

mailto:bandhgas@mikrotec.com
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BRADCO CONTRACT 



B W C O  OIL COMPANY 
P.O. Box 221 

Prestonsburg, KY 4 1 653 
Phone: 606-886-2303 Fax: 606-886-0928 

December 10,2008, 

Bud Rife 
Johnson County Gas 
P.O. Box 339 
Harold, KY 4 163 5 

Dear Bud, 

This letter is to conhue the price of gas delivered by, Bradco Oil Company 
and being purchased by Johnson County Gas, at t h e  me of 8.50 per mcf 
This rate will be in effect from January 1,2009 through December 3 1,2009. 

If you should have any questions please contact me, 

Sincerely, 

Charles E- Bradley 



GAS P U R C U E  AGREEMENT 
d 

This AGREEhlXNT ("Agreement") made and e n t e r e d  into this the 2 day of 

d ? !  2006, by and between Bradm Oil Company, whose address is 

271 Court Street, P. 0, Box 221, Prestonsburg, Kentu&, 41653, (hereinafter 

Rferred to as "Bndco Oil Company" or "Seller"), and Johnson County Gns Company, 

whose address is P,O,, Box 339, Harold, Kentucky, 41635, (hereinafter referred to as 

"Johnson County Cm Company" OT "Buyex"). 

WKEREhaS, Bradm Oil Company has three (3) existing gar wells in the mer 

WREREAS, gas delivery points for the above production will be as near the 
mares i 

i t ~ t t ~ ~ e c d o ~  of Ky. Rt 321 and Rolling Hills Rd. 

WHEREAS, the meters to measure the gas will be supplied by Bradco Oil 

Company and readings will be supplied by Bmdco Oil Cmparty to J o h n  County Gas 

Company monthly with invoices for gas sold 

WBEREAS, Buyer agrees to buy gas delivered from Seller at the rate of 
/dth ($ 7c /mcf), All payments for delivery of gas shau. be made to Seller at P.O. 
Bos 221, hestamburg, Km?xCky, 41653, within 28 days of invoice. lchat upon such 

paymmt to Seller, Buye-r i s  areleased from any and aJ4. fiability in distribution of said 

payments and any comspondeace or notice shall dso be d e  to w-d Seller- Buyex shall 

be responsible for any production-related tax attributable to gm sold pursuant to t h i s  

Agmment Seller herein wanants to Buyer good andl llawftil fide to all gas sold and 
defivered pufsuant to this Agreement.. Seller may cancel coafract fix non-payment within 

30 *s of billing. 

W,W, this agreement shall be fm a period of one (1) year and as long 
thereafter as marketable mtmd gas is delivered to Buyer. xbis agreement sMl. be 

m&~lwatical@ mewed for each additional one year p&od d e s s  a 30 day advmce 

wr&n notice of canklhion is given by either party. The effeGdve date of this 

al_ireemeDtshaplIbe k P ' 2 - J  Pkb 

This agreement Wil be bin- upon Seller, its nmwors and assigns and qxm h y a ,  
and its successo~s and ass ip ,  

I 



IN WITNESS WFiEWQF, the parties have executed this Agreement os of the 

day and year hrst hereindim written. 

SELLER. 

Btadco Oil Company 

Charles E. Bradley 

ITS: owner ITS: P/\wded+ 

COUNTY ox m m  
, a Notary Public in and of said County and 

State, do hereby certify thae h foregohe Gas Purchase Agreemm WBS this day 
p r o d d  to in said county and State aforesaid and duly achwledged before my by 
Charles E. Bradley, known to me to be the Owner of Bradm Oilt Cornpimy, to be IIE ftee 
act and deed of himself as owner thereof, 

Givcn under my hand this 4 “‘%y of de+* ,2006. 

1, b e 4 4 4 k  & 

MY cornmissian expires: Le L -f. / 9 .  Am9 

2 



STATE OF I(ENTuCKY 
COUNTY OF FLOYD 

, a Notary Public in and of said County 
and State? do hereby certifjt thnt the foregoing Gas Purchase Agreement wa5 this day 
produced to m.e in said County and State aforesaid and duty acknowledged b e f i i  me by 
ZUd RiFc  hmto me to be the F r  e5;d of J o h n  

County Gas Company, to be the free act and deed ofhimselfas &s ; dea + 
thereof 

Given under my hand this /h di day of ~ fit& ,2006. 

MY Commission expires: ___ dr. A. /4. 01 60 9 

3 



ATTACHMENT 2 

A & B  

EQUITABLE INVOICES 
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BRADCO OK COMPANY 
P. 0. BOX 221 

PRESTONSBURGG, ICY 41 653 I .! 

Phone (606) 886-2303 Fax (6Q6) 886-0928 

hvoice Date: May 18,"2009 
Bill To: Johson County Gas Company 

FTaroZd,' k Y  4 I 63 5 P.O. Bo& 339 - I  

MCF RateflMCF TOTAX, 
DATES 

04/0 U09- 
05/01/09 370 $8.50 $ 3145.00 

27867-50 
- 3748.58 
4-3145.00 

. -  -. r 
-. 

, -. . _  
r - 1. "." . .- - , - _ "  

. I  . 

i 
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\ 

k 
RRADCO OIL COMPM'JT 

P. 0. BOX 221 
PRESTONSBUIXG, KU 41 653 

N a . 3 9 7 2  P .  i f i  

Phone (606) 886-2303 Fax (606) 886-0928 - 

Lnvoicc Date: June 15,2009 ' 

Bill To: b h s o n  &.mty (;as company 
P.O. Box 339 
Harold, KY 4 1635 

-- DATES MCF RateMCP TOTAL 
05/0 1109- 
06/O 1/09 

200 $8.50 

t 
t 
i 

I 

t 
< 

TOTAL DUE \6: 25819.00 

1700.00 
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BXCADCO om comm(u 
P. 0. BOX221 

PRBSTONSBURG, KY 41 653 
Phone (606) 836-2303 Fax (606) 886-0928 

'voice Date: August 79,2009- 
TQ: Jobason County Gas Company 

P.0. Box 339 
I 

I* €-Iarold, K Y  41 635 / 

/' 
I 

I 
.f 

/ 
Y 

0 7/0 I iO9- 
n7/3 1/09 

133 $8.50 

25266.50 
- 1147.50 

- -t-l i30.50 

8 252419-50 
*, :\ , "  

$ 1130,,.50 

i .  
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/- 

B W C O  O K  COMPBNP) 
P. 0. BOX221 

PRESTONSBURG, KY 41 653 
Phone (606) 886-2303 Fax (606) 886-0928 

Tnuoice Date: Septanher 22, 2009 
Bill Too Johnson County Gas Company 

P.O. Box 339 
Harold, KY 41635 

I 

DATES MCF RateMCF TOTAL 
r 

i 07/3 1/09" 169 $8.50 I 

09/0 1./09 

PAST DTlE 25249 -5 0 
PAST DUE INVOICE 08/19/2009 I + JULY GAS 
Cfmm CHARGES -t- 11436.50 

- 

TOTAL DUIG $26696.00 
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i 
r 

BRADCB OJL COMPAW 
P. 0. BOX 221. 

PRESTONSBURG, €CY 41 653 
Phone (606)  886-2303 Fax (606) 886-0928 

Invoice Daw October 22,2009 ' 
Bill To; Johnson County Gas Company 

EO. Box 339 
Harold, KU 4 1 63 5 

CK. NO SF-.... 
DATE 7 QL 

DATES - MCF RateMCP TOT& 

09/0 I /09- 197 $8.50 
10/0 1 /09 

. .  

PAST DUE 278 16.50 
PMT RECEIVED 9/25/09 - 1730.50 
PAST DUE ~ O I I C I E  09/22/09 +1436.50 AIJG GAS 
ClJRRE?TI' C W G E S  + 1674.50 

TOTAL DUE $29797.00 



EQT ENERGI', LLC Invoice Number: 
Customer ID: JOHNSONCOUNT 
Customer Number: 
GMS Contract Number: 
Invoice Date: 
Due Date: 25 -Juri -2009 
Production Month: 412009 
Pip elin e h a i y  st: 

215 NORTH SHORE DRIVE 
3RD FLOOR 

JOHNSON C'OIJNTY GAS CO 
PO BOX 339 

1 I A ROLE), MY 41 635-0339 

I EQT ENE 1 
M ccer - Pipeline Description - Stat. QUQhtilV Avg.Price AmountDue 

Remp: 
Commodity 'i'otal s29l 18 

- -_I__ 

Amount Duc $291. IS 

Amount CAciilated In (USD) 



SM 

, . .  

Confirmation Date June 23.2009 07:26 

3RD FLOOR 
225 NORTH SHORE D R I E  
PITTSBURGH, PA 15212-5861 

PO BOX 338 
HAROLD, KY 4163-455 


